Dodge Engineering & Controls Inc.
Tel: (978) 244-1200   Fax: (978) 244-1422
PICV-1
1
Technical  Bulletin
Two-Way PICV Control Valve
09/07/2016
Pressure Independent Control Series

7 – PICV2-050(7.5)NC-7
7.5 – PICV2-050(7.5)NC-7.5
1 PICV2-075(5.8)NO-1 PICV2-075(4.5)NC-1
1.5 PICV2-075(5.8)NO-1.5 PICV2-075(4.5)NC-1.5
2 PICV2-075(5.8)NO-2 PICV2-075(4.5)NC-2
2.5 PICV2-075(5.8)NO-2.5 PICV2-075(4.5)NC-2.5
3 PICV2-075(5.8)NO-3 PICV2-075(4.5)NC-3
3.5 PICV2-075(5.8)NO-3.5 PICV2-075(4.5)NC-3.5
4 PICV2-075(5.8)NO-4 PICV2-075(4.5)NC-4
4.5 PICV2-075(5.8)NO-4.5 PICV2-075(4.5)NC-4.5
5 PICV2-075(5.8)NO-5 PICV2-075(8.9)NC-5
5.5 PICV2-075(5.8)NO-5.5 PICV2-075(8.9)NC-5.5
6 – PICV2-075(8.9)NC-6
6.5 – PICV2-075(8.9)NC-6.5
7 – PICV2-075(8.9)NC-7
7.5 – PICV2-075(8.9)NC-7.5
8 – PICV2-075(8.9)NC-8
8.5 – PICV2-075(8.9)NC-8.5
1 – PICV2-100(8.9)NC-1
2 – PICV2-100(8.9)NC-2

4 – PICV2-125(13.2)NC-4
5 – PICV2-125(13.2)NC-5
6 – PICV2-125(13.2)NC-6
7 – PICV2-125(13.2)NC-7
8 – PICV2-125(13.2)NC-8
9 PICV2-125(18)NO-9 PICV2-125(13.2)NC-9
10 PICV2-125(18)NO-10 PICV2-125(13.2)NC-10
11 PICV2-125(18)NO-11 PICV2-125(13.2)NC-11
12 PICV2-125(18)NO-12 PICV2-125(13.2)NC-12
13 PICV2-125(18)NO-13 PICV2-125(13.2)NC-13
14 PICV2-125(18)NO-14 –
15 PICV2-125(18)NO-15 –
16 PICV2-125(18)NO-16 –
17 PICV2-125(18)NO-17 –
18 PICV2-125(18)NO-18 –
15 PICV2-150(40)NO-15 –
20 PICV2-150(40)NO-20 –
25 PICV2-150(40)NO-25 –
30 PICV2-150(40)NO-30 –
35 PICV2-150(40)NO-35 –
40 PICV2-150(40)NO-40 –
20 PICV2-200(50)NO-20 –
25 PICV2-200(50)NO-25 –
30 PICV2-200(50)NO-30 –
35 PICV2-200(50)NO-35 –
40 PICV2-200(50)NO-40 –

CAUTION:
The Pressure Independent Control Valves must be open when
flushing or pressure testing the system. Strong pressure impacts
can damage closed Pressure Independent Control Valves.
CAUTION:
Differential pressure across the valve greater than 58 psi will result
in damage to the pressure regulator.
Dodge Engineering & Controls Inc.
Tel: (978) 244-1200   Fax: (978) 244-1422
PICV-6
6
Technical  Bulletin
Two-Way PICV Control Valve
Dimensions in Inches (mm)
09/07/2016
PICV2-050(.9)NO 1.1 (27) 3.0 (75) 1.6 (41) 1.5 (38) 2.6 (67.3) 3.2 (82.4) 14.6 (371) 1.1 (0.50)
PICV2-050(2.5)NO 1.1 (27) 3.0 (75) 1.6 (41) 1.5 (38) 2.6 (67.3) 3.2 (82.4) 14.6 (371) 1.1 (0.50)
PICV2-075(5.8)NO 3/4 (20) 1.25 (32) 3.1 (79) 1.6 (41) 1.5 (38) 2.7 (67.5) 3.3 (82.5) 14.7 (374) 1.2 (0.53)
PICV2-100(8.0)NO 1 (25) 1.5 (40) 4.0 (100) 1.7 (44) 1.5 (38) 2.8 (71) 3.3 (82.5) 14.7 (374) 2.5 (1.14)
PICV2-125(18)NO 1-1/4 (32) 1.8 (46) 4.1 (104) 2.1 (53) 2.5 (65) 3.4 (86) 4.0 (100) 15.4 (391) 2.8 (1.27)
PICV2-150(40)NO 1-1/2 (40) 2.3 (58) 5.4 (138) 2.7 (68) 3.7 (94) 5.9 (149)  ̅ 20 (508) 7.2 (3.28)
PICV2-200(50)NO 2 (50) 2.8 (72) 5.4 (138) 2.9 (74) 3.7 (94) 5.9 (149)  ̅ 20 (508) 8.2 (3.71)
1/2 (15)
H3 H Weight
(lb (kg)
L1 L3 L4 H2Valve P/N Valve Size
Inch (mm)
S
Figure 2. Two-Way Normally Open Valves Dimensions.
Dodge Engineering & Controls Inc.
Tel: (978) 244-1200   Fax: (978) 244-1422
PICV-7
7
Technical  Bulletin
Two-Way PICV Control Valve
Information in this publication is based on current specifications. The company reserves the right to make
changes in specifications and models as design improvements are introduced.
PICV2-050(2.7)NC .50 (15) 1.1 (27) 3.5 (88) 2.1 (53) 4.8 (123) 5.3 (135) 16.3 (414) 2.0 (0.9)
PICV2-050(7.5)NC .50 (15) 1.1 (27) 3.5 (88) 2.1 (53) 4.8 (123) 5.3 (135) 16.3 (414) 2.0 (0.9)
PICV2-075(4.5)NC .75 (20) 1.3 (32) 3.5 (88) 2.1 (53) 4.8 (123) 5.3 (135) 16.3 (414) 2.0 (0.9)
PICV2-075(8.9)NC .75 (20) 1.3 (32) 3.5 (88) 2.1 (53) 4.8 (123) 5.3 (135) 16.3 (414) 2.0 (0.9)
PICV2-100(8.9)NC 1 (25) 1.0 (25) 1.5 (39) 3.6 (92) 2.1 (53) 4.8 (123) 5.3 (135) 16.3 (414) 2.0 (0.9)
PICV2-125(13.2)NC 1-1/4 (32) 1.25 (32) 1.8 (46) 5.0 (128) 2.7 (69) 5.7 (145) 6.2 (158) 19.9 (505) 3.3 (1.5)
B L H1 H2Valve P/N Valve Size
Inch (mm)
A
1/2 (15)

 Control valve with integrated differential pressure regulator and
adjustable flow limiter
 ANSI 125 and ANSI 250 bodies and flanges
 2-1/2-, 3-, 4-, 5-, and 6-inch (65, 80, 100, 125, and 150 mm)
 Field adjustable presetting
  ANSI Class IV leakage (0.01%)
 Pressure test (P/T) points
 Can be equipped with EN180, EN360, or ES247 electro-motoric
       actuators
Description
Pressure Independent Control Valves integrate three functions into a single device: control
valve, adjustable flow limiter and automatic differential pressure regulator.  They are available
in both ANSI Class 125 and 250.
Maximum Flow Range ANSI ANSI ΔP Regulator Operating Range
GPM Class 125 Class 250 psi (kPa)
19 to 110 PICV2-250(110)-125 3.6 to 90 (25 to 600)
26 to 154 PICV2-250(154)-125 8 to 90 (55 to 600)
19 to 110 PICV2-250(110)-250 3.6 to 90 (25 to 600)
26 to 154 PICV2-250(154)-250 8 to 90 (55 to 600)
24 to 150 PICV2-300(150)-125  3.6 to 90 (25 to 600)
31 to 190 PICV2-300(190)-125  8 to 90 (55 to 600)
24 to 150  PICV2-300(150)-250 3.6 to 90 (25 to 600)
31 to 190 PICV2-300(190)-250 8 to 90 (55 to 600)
55 to 300 PICV2-400(300)-125 5 to 90 (35 to 600)
65 to 395 PICV2-400(395)-125 10 to 90 (70 to 600)
55 to 300 PICV2-400(300)-250 5 to 90 (35 to 600)
65 to 395 PICV2-400(395)-250 10 to 90 (70 to 600)
85 to 485 PICV2-500(485)-125 5 to 90 (35 to 600)
105 to 595 PICV2-500(595)-125 8 to 90 (55 to 600)
85 to 485 PICV2-500(485)-250 5 to 90 (35 to 600)
105 to 595 PICV2-500(595)-250 8 to 90 (55 to 600)
115 to 650 PICV2-600(650)-125 5 to 90 (35 to 600)
140 to 860 PICV2-600(860)-125 9 to 90 (62 to 600)
115 to 650 PICV2-600(650)-250 5 to 90 (35 to 600)
140 to 860 PICV2-600(860)-250 9 to 90 (62 to 600)
6"